

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-2232 Version: 1 Name: Appointment of Council Vice President

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

File created: 11/21/2013 In control: Municipal Council

On agenda: 11/18/2013 Final action: 11/18/2013

Title: Dept/ Agency: Municipal Council and City Clerk

Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Appointment

Purpose: Appointment Vice President of the Municipal Council of the

City of Newark, New Jersey Name of Appointee: Augusto Amador

Address: N/A

Appointment Term: November 4, 2013 to June 30, 2014

Sponsor:

Additional Information:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result		Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
-----------------------------------	--	------	------	-----------	--------	--------

11/18/2013 1 Municipal Council

Dept/ Agency: Municipal Council and City Clerk

Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Appointment

Purpose: Appointment Vice President of the Municipal Council of the

City of Newark, New Jersey

Name of Appointee: Augusto Amador

Address: N/A

Appointment Term: November 4, 2013 to June 30, 2014

The Honorable Augusto Amador, Council Member of the East Ward is hereby elected as Vice President of the Municipal Council of the City of Newark to perform such duties as required by the Rules of the Newark Municipal Council for the term November 18, 2013 to June 30, 2014